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SOAH ORDER NO. §
ORDERING INTERIM RATES

On May 27, 2016, in accordance with the unanimous agreement announced at the
prehearing conference on May 24, 2016, Quadvest, LP (Quadvest) filed a request for interim
rates to be made effective June 1, 2016. The rates are set forth in Exhibit A. The Administrative
Law Judge (ALJ) finds that the motion has merit and should be granted. Accordingly, Quadvest
is authorized to institute interim rates, effective June 1, 2016, as set forth in Exhibit A. The
interim rates shall remain in effect until further action by either the ALJ or the Public Utility
Commission of Texas (Commission) or a final determination is made, whichever is earlier.
Tariff sheets reflecting the interim rates shall be filed with the Commission on or before
June 1, 2016.

SIGNED May 27, 2016.

e T /] el

STEVEN D. ARNOLD
ADMINISTRATIVE LAW JUDGE
STATE OFFICE OF ADMINISTRATIVE HEARINGS
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Exhibit A
Interim Rates

SETTLEMENT RATES FOR CONSOLIDATED SYSTEMS
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Prefiling

QV Rates

increase %
Decrease -
%

Settiement

Rates

Meter Equivalency Phase | & Il Rate Increases

Quadvest Original
Monthly Meter Charge:
5/8" x 3/4"

3/ L

1 1]
11/2"
2"

3Il

4"

6“

8"

10"
12"

Gallonage Charge:
First 10,000 Gallons
From 10,001 to 20,000 Gallons
From 20,001 to 30,000 Galions
Over 30,000 Gallons

$28.75
$28.75
$71.88
$143.75
$230.00
$460.00
$718.75
$1,437.50
n/a

n/a

n/a

$1.75
$2.00
$2.25
$3.00

$0.00

$28.75
$28.75
$71.88
$143.75
$230.00
$431.25
$718.75
$1,437.50
$2,300.00
$3,306.25
$6,181.25

$1.75
$2.00
$2.25
$2.93
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