

Control Number: 44809



Item Number: 144

Addendum StartPage: 0

SOAH DOCKET NO. 473-16-1848.WS PUC DOCKET NO. 44809

RECEIVED 2016 MAY 21 AM 10: N7

APPLICATION OF QUADVEST, LP,
FOR RATE/TARIFF CHANGE

BEFORE THE STATE OFFICE

8 8 2

ADMINISTRATIVE HEARINGS

OF

SOAH ORDER NO. 8 ORDERING INTERIM RATES

On May 27, 2016, in accordance with the unanimous agreement announced at the prehearing conference on May 24, 2016, Quadvest, LP (Quadvest) filed a request for interim rates to be made effective June 1, 2016. The rates are set forth in Exhibit A. The Administrative Law Judge (ALJ) finds that the motion has merit and should be granted. Accordingly, Quadvest is authorized to institute interim rates, effective June 1, 2016, as set forth in Exhibit A. The interim rates shall remain in effect until further action by either the ALJ or the Public Utility Commission of Texas (Commission) or a final determination is made, whichever is earlier. Tariff sheets reflecting the interim rates shall be filed with the Commission on or before June 1, 2016.

SIGNED May 27, 2016.

STEVEN D. ARNOLD

ADMINISTRATIVE LAW JUDGE

STATE OFFICE OF ADMINISTRATIVE HEARINGS

1441

Exhibit A Interim Rates

SETTLEMENT RATES FOR CONSOLIDATED SYSTEMS

	Prefiling	Increase % Decrease -	Settlement Rates
	QV Rates	%	
Meter Equivalency Phase I & II Rate Increases			\$0.00
Quadvest Original			
Monthly Meter Charge:			
5/8" x 3/4"	\$28.75	0.0%	\$28.75
3/4"	\$28.75	0.0%	\$28.75
1"	\$71.88	0.0%	\$71.88
1 1/2"	\$143.75	0.0%	\$143.75
2"	\$230.00	0.0%	\$230.00
3"	\$460.00	-6.3%	\$431.25
4"	\$718.75	0.0%	\$718.75
6"	\$1,437.50	0.0%	\$1,437.50
8"	n/a	n/a	\$2,300.00
10"	n/a	n/a	\$3,306.25
12"	n/a	n/a	\$6,181.25
Gallonage Charge:			
First 10,000 Gallons	\$1.75	0.0%	\$1.75
From 10,001 to 20,000 Gallons	\$2.00	0.0%	\$2.00
From 20,001 to 30,000 Gallons	\$2.25	0.0%	\$2.25
Over 30,000 Gallons	\$3.00	-2.3%	\$2.93